Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
	<b>PATENTS</b>	ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Komatsu America Corp Komatsu America Inte		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Komatsu Ltd.
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached?  Yes  No	Internal Address:  Street Address:  2-3-6, Akasaka, Minato-ku Tokyo 107-8414, Japan
= =	arger nange of Name	
Other:  Execution Date: July 19,	2006	City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number if this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/681,253  10/714,905  10/714,933	ner with a new application, th 10/730, 939 10/766, 470	B. Patent No.(s)  tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be many Name:     R. Eugene Varn Internal Address:	iled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Street Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) enclosed: \$ 200.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charge to deposit account
POSZ LAW GROUP 12040 South Lakes  City: Reston State		Deposit Account Number:  50-1147  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Jiaco		E THIS SPACE
		the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS: Komatsu America Corp. & Komatsu America International Co.

One Continental Towers 1701 W. Gelf Road

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

collectively own all right, title and interest in certain invention(s) for which application(s) for Letters Patent(s) of the United States was (were) filed as follows:

	U.S. SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
1.	10/681,253	10/9/2003	WORK VEHICLE WITH IMPROVED VISIBILITY
2.			IDLER GUIDE UNIT
3, :	10/714,933		CRAWLER TYPE TRAVELING APPARATUS
4.	10/730,939	12/10/2003	BLADE PITCH CONTROL STRUCTURE FOR BULLDOZER
5.	10/766,470	1/9/2004	STRUCTURE OF MAIN FRAME FOR CONSTRUCTION MACHINES AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE:

Komatsu Ltd.

2-3-6 Akaska, Minato-ku Tokyo 107-8414, Japan

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to any United States Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention(s) and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States which may be granted therefor on said application(s) or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR agrees to provide ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR concerning said invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent(s) to be issued to said ASSIGNEE. make all rightful cathe and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, saic, or agreement has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment or sale.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Posz Law Group, PLC, 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101, Reston, Virginia 20191, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has bereunto set hand and seal as follows.

July 19, 2006

RECORDED: 07/19/2006

DATE

Komatsu America Corp. &

Komatsu America International Co.

Name: David D. Nardo Title: Vice President

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017972 FRAME: 0361